e-FILING REPORT COVER SHEET



Pete's Mountain Water Co., Inc. COMPANY NAME: DOES REPORT CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION? No Yes If yes, submit a redacted public version (or a cover letter) by email. Submit the confidential information as directed in OAR 860-001-0070 or the terms of an applicable protective order. Select report type: RE (Electric) RG (Gas) RW (Water) RT (Telecommunications) RO (Other, for example, industry safety information) ■ Yes, report docket number: Did you previously file a similar report? No 860-036-0815(3) Report is required by: DAR ■ Statute ORS 757.015 06-579, 07-106, 07-107 Order Note: A one-time submission required by an order is a compliance filing and not a report (file compliance in the applicable docket) **Greg Miller ✓** Other (For example, federal regulations, or requested by Staff) Is this report associated with a specific docket/case? Yes, docket number: List Key Words for this report. We use these to improve search results. Water, Affiliated, Interest, Report Send the completed Cover Sheet and the Report in an email addressed to PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us Send confidential information, voluminous reports, or energy utility Results of Operations Reports to PUC Filing Center, PO Box 1088, Salem, OR 97308-1088 or by delivery service to 201 High Street SE

Suite 100, Salem, OR 97301.

Oregon Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

April 18, 2017

Attention: Greg Miller

Water Utility Analyst Water Program

Affiliated Interest Report

Pete's Mountain Water Company, Inc. (the company) is an Oregon corporation. The Company does not have any subsidiaries, owned or controlled by the company. No other corporation owns or controls any of the Company's stock.

For the year 2016 the Company had three affiliated interest contracts.

1)

Name of affiliate: Suzanne Webber / holds 66% of voting stock.

Terry L. Webber is deceased. 9/1/2008

<u>Purpose</u>: Rental of a room of approximately 131 square feet within the

Webber's home.

Commission Order: ORDER NO. 06-579

Amount of Transaction: \$1902.00 per annum. Plus \$52.00 for electricity per

Annum.

<u>Date of Execution of Transaction</u>: September 26, 2006

2)

Name of affiliate: Terry L. Webber is deceased 9/1/2008

<u>Purpose</u>: Officer, Director, Maintenance, Service and Repair of water system

Commission Order: ORDER NO. 07 - 106

Amount of Transaction: \$2,000.00 per annum. Water Operator paid at \$25.00 per hour. Corporate Officer paid at \$50.00 per hour.

<u>Date of Execution of Transaction</u>: March 15, 2007

3)

Name of affiliate: Suzanne C. Webber / holds 66% of voting stock.

<u>Purpose</u>: Officer, Director, General Manager, and Certified Water Operator with overall responsibility for operation of the water company.

Commission Order: ORDER NO. 07 - 107

Amount of Transaction: \$42,192.00 per annum. With adjustments annually based on changes in the consumer price index in the Portland Metropolitan Area. Plus up to \$10,458.00 for total benefits paid.

<u>Date of Execution of Transaction</u>: March 15, 2007

If you have any questions or concerns about this report, please contact:

Suzanne Webber General Manager Pete's Mountain Water Co., Inc. P.O. Box 418 Canby, Oregon 97013-0418 Office: 503.263.6574